
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 161 Eifion Holder Powys                  143  50 44  49  
2= 129 Finnley Austin Afan Nedd Tawe         142 48   46  48
2= 160 Alfie Godsall Powys                  142  48 48  46  
4 136 Joseff Maitland Cardiff and The Vale   139 45  50  44  
5 157 Evan Lewis Powys                  135 50   42  43
6 158 Shay Paul Powys                  131 45  40   46
7 154 Harri Rigby North West Wales       129  43 46   40
8 162 Joshua Jones Powys                  127  43  48 36  
9 137 Naseem Al-Hamandi Cardiff and The Vale   126 40   36  50

10= 140 Benn Bubbin Cardiff and The Vale   121  36 42   43
10= 159 Eli Pryce Powys                  121 33   50  38
12 151 Oliver Nesbitt North West Wales       120 42   44  34
13 138 Ben Dosomah Cardiff and The Vale   118 30   39 49  
14 145 Declan Roberts Dyfed                  113  38  39  36

15= 139 Lucas Ivins Cardiff and The Vale   112  40 38  34  
15= 152 Brann Owens North West Wales       112 38  34  40  
17 146 Jack Johnson Dyfed                  110 36   32 42  
18 153 Tomos Rigby North West Wales       108  46  30  32
19 150 Gethin Gilford North West Wales       107 33  36  38  
20 155 Elis Smith North West Wales       100  34  34 32  

21= 141 Mani Taylor Cardiff and The Vale   0       
21= 143 Trammel Jospeh Dyfed                  0       



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 129 Finnley Austin 2LR 21.2 21.2 2 48
 129 Finnley Austin SB 78 78 3 46
 129 Finnley Austin STJ 6.98 7.16 7.16 7.16 2 48



Team Results Cardiff and The Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 136 Joseff Maitland 2LR 21.3 21.3 3= 45
 136 Joseff Maitland S 11.24 11.28 11.60 11.60 1 50
 136 Joseff Maitland SLJ 2.23 2.26 2.40 2.40 4 44
 137 Naseem Al-Hamandi 2LR 21.7 21.7 6 40
 137 Naseem Al-Hamandi SB 67 67 8 36
 137 Naseem Al-Hamandi STJ 7.78 7.86 7.76 7.86 1 50
 138 Ben Dosomah 2LR 22.3 22.3 11 30
 138 Ben Dosomah SB 70 70 6= 39
 138 Ben Dosomah SLJ 2.57 2.43 2.43 2.57 1= 49
 139 Lucas Ivins 4LR 46.2 46.2 6 40
 139 Lucas Ivins S 8.75 7.08 8.39 8.75 7 38
 139 Lucas Ivins SLJ 2.07 2.13 2.17 2.17 9 34
 140 Benn Bubbin 4LR 49.9 49.9 8 36
 140 Benn Bubbin S 9.49 9.82 9.80 9.82 5 42
 140 Benn Bubbin STJ 6.88 0.00 0.00 6.88 4= 43
 141 Mani Taylor SB 68 68



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 145 Declan Roberts 4LR 46.9 46.9 7 38
 145 Declan Roberts SB 70 70 6= 39
 145 Declan Roberts STJ 6.28 6.12 5.94 6.28 8 36
 146 Jack Johnson 2LR 22.0 22.0 8 36
 146 Jack Johnson SB 59 59 10 32
 146 Jack Johnson SLJ 2.27 2.23 2.34 2.34 5 42



Team Results North West Wales (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 150 Gethin Gilford 2LR 22.2 22.2 9= 33
 150 Gethin Gilford S 8.15 8.29 8.44 8.44 8 36
 150 Gethin Gilford SLJ 2.19 2.18 2.28 2.28 7 38
 151 Oliver Nesbitt 2LR 21.5 21.5 5 42
 151 Oliver Nesbitt SB 75 75 4 44
 151 Oliver Nesbitt STJ 5.92 5.62 5.85 5.92 9 34
 152 Brann Owens 2LR 21.9 21.9 7 38
 152 Brann Owens S 7.79 7.92 7.13 7.92 9 34
 152 Brann Owens SLJ 2.21 2.33 2.29 2.33 6 40
 153 Tomos Rigby 4LR 45.9 45.9 3 46
 153 Tomos Rigby SB 55 55 11 30
 153 Tomos Rigby STJ 5.74 5.56 5.84 5.84 10 32
 154 Harri Rigby 4LR 46.0 46.0 4= 43
 154 Harri Rigby S 10.07 10.39 10.44 10.44 3 46
 154 Harri Rigby STJ 0.00 6.78 6.56 6.78 6 40
 155 Elis Smith 4LR 50.7 50.7 9 34
 155 Elis Smith SB 62 62 9 34
 155 Elis Smith SLJ 2.07 2.02 2.00 2.07 10 32



Team Results Powys (red/white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    691    551     70     70
2 North West Wales    589    469     60     60
3 Cardiff and The Vale    554    504      0     50
4 Dyfed    223    223      0      0
5 Afan Nedd Tawe    142    142      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 157 Evan Lewis 2LR 21.1 21.1 1 50
 157 Evan Lewis SB 73 73 5 42
 157 Evan Lewis STJ 6.80 6.52 6.88 6.88 4= 43
 158 Shay Paul 2LR 21.3 21.3 3= 45
 158 Shay Paul S 8.99 8.88 9.56 9.56 6 40
 158 Shay Paul STJ 7.08 6.64 6.90 7.08 3 46
 159 Eli Pryce 2LR 22.2 22.2 9= 33
 159 Eli Pryce SB 81 81 1 50
 159 Eli Pryce STJ 5.96 6.36 0.00 6.36 7 38
 160 Alfie Godsall 4LR 44.6 44.6 2 48
 160 Alfie Godsall S 9.72 10.69 10.98 10.98 2 48
 160 Alfie Godsall SLJ 2.55 2.49 1.95 2.55 3 46
 161 Eifion Holder 4LR 44.3 44.3 1 50
 161 Eifion Holder S 9.58 9.32 10.04 10.04 4 44
 161 Eifion Holder SLJ 2.45 2.49 2.57 2.57 1= 49
 162 Joshua Jones 4LR 46.0 46.0 4= 43
 162 Joshua Jones SB 80 80 2 48
 162 Joshua Jones SLJ 2.21 2.27 2.24 2.27 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Powys Red/White 157  Evan Lewis 21.1       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 129  Finnley Austin 21.2       48

3= Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 136  Joseff Maitland 21.3       45
3= Powys Red/White 158  Shay Paul 21.3       45
5 North West Wales Sky 151  Oliver Nesbitt 21.5       42
6 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 137  Naseem Al-Hamandi 21.7       40
7 North West Wales Sky 152  Brann Owens 21.9       38
8 Dyfed Navy 146  Jack Johnson 22.0       36

9= North West Wales Sky 150  Gethin Gilford 22.2       33
9= Powys Red/White 159  Eli Pryce 22.2       33
11 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 138  Ben Dosomah 22.3       30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Powys Red/White 161  Eifion Holder 44.3       50
2 Powys Red/White 160  Alfie Godsall 44.6       48
3 North West Wales Sky 153  Tomos Rigby 45.9       46

4= North West Wales Sky 154  Harri Rigby 46.0       43
4= Powys Red/White 162  Joshua Jones 46.0       43
6 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 139  Lucas Ivins 46.2       40
7 Dyfed Navy 145  Declan Roberts 46.9       38
8 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 140  Benn Bubbin 49.9       36
9 North West Wales Sky 155  Elis Smith 50.7       34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 Powys Red/White 1:32.1 0.0 1:32.1     70.0
2 04 North West Wales Sky 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 Powys Red/White 1:26.9 0.0 1:26.9     70.0
2 04 North West Wales Sky 1:27.0 0.0 1:27.0     60.0
3 02 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 1:27.1 0.0 1:27.1     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 136  Joseff Maitland 11.60       50
2 Powys Red/White 160  Alfie Godsall 10.98       48
3 North West Wales Sky 154  Harri Rigby 10.44       46
4 Powys Red/White 161  Eifion Holder 10.04       44
5 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 140  Benn Bubbin 9.82       42
6 Powys Red/White 158  Shay Paul 9.56       40
7 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 139  Lucas Ivins 8.75       38
8 North West Wales Sky 150  Gethin Gilford 8.44       36
9 North West Wales Sky 152  Brann Owens 7.92       34



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points
1 Powys Red/White 159  Eli Pryce 81       50
2 Powys Red/White 162  Joshua Jones 80       48
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 129  Finnley Austin 78       46
4 North West Wales Sky 151  Oliver Nesbitt 75       44
5 Powys Red/White 157  Evan Lewis 73       42

6= Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 138  Ben Dosomah 70       39
6= Dyfed Navy 145  Declan Roberts 70       39
8 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 137  Naseem Al-Hamandi 67       36
9 North West Wales Sky 155  Elis Smith 62       34

10 Dyfed Navy 146  Jack Johnson 59       32
11 North West Wales Sky 153  Tomos Rigby 55       30

Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 141  Mani Taylor 68        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1= Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 138  Ben Dosomah 2.57       49
1= Powys Red/White 161  Eifion Holder 2.57       49
3 Powys Red/White 160  Alfie Godsall 2.55       46
4 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 136  Joseff Maitland 2.40       44
5 Dyfed Navy 146  Jack Johnson 2.34       42
6 North West Wales Sky 152  Brann Owens 2.33       40
7 North West Wales Sky 150  Gethin Gilford 2.28       38
8 Powys Red/White 162  Joshua Jones 2.27       36
9 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 139  Lucas Ivins 2.17       34

10 North West Wales Sky 155  Elis Smith 2.07       32



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Llantrisant Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 137  Naseem Al-Hamandi 7.86       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 129  Finnley Austin 7.16       48
3 Powys Red/White 158  Shay Paul 7.08       46

4= Cardiff and The Vale Maroon 140  Benn Bubbin 6.88       43
4= Powys Red/White 157  Evan Lewis 6.88       43
6 North West Wales Sky 154  Harri Rigby 6.78       40
7 Powys Red/White 159  Eli Pryce 6.36       38
8 Dyfed Navy 145  Declan Roberts 6.28       36
9 North West Wales Sky 151  Oliver Nesbitt 5.92       34

10 North West Wales Sky 153  Tomos Rigby 5.84       32


